SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Chase. Home cwae VS (o5 Seeseltz  Kethr Kihnsdon

NO./79-©5" ED NO.77-OS" D DATE/TIME OF SALE_J~/5-06 _ //60

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE iy
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $%5.00
COPIES $6.50
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E****f*ﬁ*** $ i#q:fl O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ & Y5.60
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ##kixsrsikssiriontnknn g §~7A00

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ._»:'// VSO o
TOTAL *#¥#kiokmsicksmkdarskss ¢ hNAYS

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $_ L6

TOTAL S oA R o K o K $ 3}00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0 s 96,58
WATER 20 $ -
TOTAL %% %% 3 sk ek o o ke ok ek ek o $ / L/é,‘) 8
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,00
MISC. $
3 O

TOTAL o e 2k e ok ok ok ok e K e o sl ok ke sk sk ok keok o $ v

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) VSV



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Chase. Powe Elhance.  vs Lok Sees)te o 2 N
NO.  /JPao-os” ED NO. ¥ 70-0%" D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &~/$04 /60

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) /AW 1
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 5,19
-

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

—

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NREDED TO PURCHASE s /513777
PURCHASER(S): Y ﬂ% 4/& ;/éﬁ?ﬁ ﬁﬁ(
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s fENd, 77
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35S0, p0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 3,77
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CITIZENS BANK

PENNSYLVANIA H O ﬂ H w ﬂ
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P. C. 3.7815/360
ONE GATEWAY CENTER NINE WEST 635
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1416 2/16/2006
412-281-7650
PAY TOTHE .
- ORDER OF__ Columbia County Sheriff $_**342.77
. .\ Hnm.n.n I::ann_m,onarﬁﬁd and y__..wbooﬁ.**:w:*******»*:**********...!.:.i***r**********:.:; R * DOLLARS

H03BOTEISON B10L23 25500




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONFE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLYANIA 15222

(412) 281-7650
FAX (412} 281-7657

February 16, 2006

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: Chase Home Finance LL.C, s/b/m/t
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
VS,
Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston
Docket No.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Sale Date: February 15, 2006

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $342.77 , made payablc to the Sheriff of
Columbia County. This amount represents additional Sheriff Sale costs and/or taxes. Also
enclosed are two (2) Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value.

Please have the Sheriff’s Deed recorded in the name of the following;

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
3415 Vision Drive

Columbus, OH 43219

Please return the recorded Sheriff’s Deed to our office in the enclosed envelope. If you
have any questions, or require additional information, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,
e Z’f-&l{ ;«_.j/fiﬁgdcwcé‘@x
"~ Carolyn C/r(fimes
Paralegal

Enclosures



EvIR X8 oo REALTY TRANSFER TAX —— PEF:GORDER’S USE ONLY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEME NT OF VAI.U E Book Number B

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Numb
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ge Number

PO BOX 280602 i
HARRI L 280603 603 See Reverse for Instructions Dete Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1} family relationship or (2) public utility easement, if more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire Grenen & Birsic, P.C. (412} 281-7650
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor Pittsburgh PA | 15222
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor({s) Grantee(syLessee(s)Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t
Columbia County Sheriff Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
Street Address Street Address
P.Q. Box 380 _ 3415 Vision Drive
City State | Zip Code City o Slate | Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA | 17815 Columbus OH | 43219
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borgugh
226 Raseley Street o Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Berough 04C-03-143-00
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
1,659.58 + = 1,659.58
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
21,859.00 X 3.26 = 71,260.34
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100.00 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Degedant) (Estate File Number)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealih, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation. (if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resoiution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mongage Book Number 677 Page Number 338 .
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

NOOK OOO00 O

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

100% Exemption for a transfer to the holder of a mortgage in default acquired through judicial sale pursuant to
72 P.S. Section 3108 (C) (3) (16)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party . o Date
. Lol [ Ve y /{ P el _”/; " :

L

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandou R. Eyerly, Publisher, becing duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

January 25; February 1, 8 . 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither
the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... q\.\\ ......... day of\;‘:Y)Q\JOZ(]OL—'

wmmonweaWWﬁhRﬂb‘lE

M y{tcommn}]sésmﬁ‘:‘e@%ﬁémw Public

; Soott Twp., Columbia County
fly Comission Expires July 3, 2007
Mamber, Pennsivania Association Of Notares

ANd NOW,.ccovoiiiiciei 2 200 . L hercby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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o> g 81 i3 & Certified Mail  [] Express Mall
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete Rems m". and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Na i

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Reaeived by (Frin mag M @mﬂmﬁ e
or on the front if space permits.

1. Aricle Addressed to:

"__ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN:; SHERIFF SALE

A. Signaflre \r_‘.
gl L

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES. enter delivery address below: I No

] Registered [ Return Recaipt for Merchandi
{ Insured Mail O C.OD.

| BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

i CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I

| DEPARTMENT 281230 R

i HARRISBURG, PA H,:mm-.Gwo BB Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail
1

: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fea} O Yes

I

] 2. Article Number

| ™ (ranster rom sorvce iabe) 7004 2890 0001 4115 &305

i n

! PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595.02-M-1¢

COMPLEYE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
! J 3 .\‘_.__.“.__.‘...m... w“.
[ ¥ s Er
Iy O Agent
4 Address
C. Date of Dalive

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

. W Complete items. , 2, and 3. Also complete

! itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

m Print your name and address on the reversa
s0 that we can retum the card to you. B. Received by { Printad Narme

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eved by { /
or ¢n the front if space permits.

- : D. s delivery address %ﬁa@ Y iy,
1. Article Addressed to: : o T No

If YES, enter delivery address
PA Dept. of Revenue
Dept, 280601 -
Harrisburg, PA 17128

"

| 3. SBervice Type

J B Certifiec Mail {3 Express Mail

[J Registered {1 Retum Receipt for Merchandi
Olinsured Mait O C.O0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes

2. Article Number

o oo e 7004 2890 00OL 4115 8138

PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 162585-02-M-11




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
ISSUE NUMBER:
Plaintiff,
Vs, NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON, TYPE OF PLEADING:
Defendants. Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c}2)
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE
CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. LD. #77991

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center

Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
SALE DATE: 2/15/06 (412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,

NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF

Plaintiff,

VS,

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)(2)
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, Attorney for Plaimntiff, Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and makes
the following Affidavit regarding service of the notice of the sale of real property on all persons
named 1n Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 as follows:

1. By letters dated October 21, 2005, undersigned counsel served all persons (other
than the Plaintiff) named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 with a notice of the sale of real property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses set
forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. True and correct copies of said Affidavit Pursuant
to Rule 3129.1 and Certificates of Mailing and any letters, if returned as of this .date, are marked

Exhibit "A", attached hereto, and made a part hereof.



I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information and belief.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: o -~ /i( L L""(ifké/(—‘“ oA .{-,-’ e
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Sworn to and subscribed before
me thls_[ﬂﬂ_‘_day ofl ’\U\(ULU\G ., 2006.
?L\M \M}«K L& am/;uw-—-f

N%tary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
MNotarial Sasl
Elizabeth M. Paiano, Notary Public
City Of Pittshurgh, Afegheny Courry
My Cormenission Expires Jan, 6, 2008

Member, Pennsylvaniz Association Of Notaries




EXHIBIT A



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE '
CORPORATION
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff, '

V5.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
._ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiffin the
above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property of Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston located at 226
Raseley Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF LOIS L. SEESOLTZ AND
KATHY S. JOHNSTON OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 640, PAGE
857 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04C-03-143.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Lois L. Seesoltz and 226 Raseley Street
Kathy S. Johnston Berwick, PA 18603



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Lois L. Seesoltz and 226 Raseley Street
Kathy S. Johnston " Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record. lien on
the real property to be sold: '

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

- Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

American General Financial Services, Inc. 132 Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Hammisburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: '

NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

 Tenants 226 Raseley Street
Berwick, PA 18603



. o

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5.A. §4904 relating to unswom falsification to authonties.

S ok IH Azt
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS _&ﬂ DAY OF S‘L?‘\M%&NMJ 2005.

iNotary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

al Seal
Elizabeth M Paiano, Notary Public

City Of Pittsburgh, Adlegheny Gounty
My Con‘\mlssm Expires Jan. 6, 2008
BHNEYhIATIE rezaciation Of Notaries

Member, P
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC
VS. |
LOIS SEESOLTZ AND KATHY JOHNSTON
WRIT OF EXECUTION #122 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 10, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LOIS SEESOLTZ AND KATHY JOHNSTON AT 226 RASELEY ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL ID’ANGELO.

SO ANS :
DEPUTY SHERIFF

S A

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 11™ DAY OF JANUARY 2005

Notarlal Seal
Wandy Weatover, Notary Publls
Bioomaburg, Columbia Co, PA
My Commission Explres Novembaer 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURY HOLSE - P.C. BOX 350 24 HOUR PHONE
ST 3R9-5622 BLDE:]:S;;!}?;::E :L 7als (5T 7H4-EID0
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T Docket # 122ED2005
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
V8 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2005, AT 6:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LOIS SEESOLTZ AT 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO KATHY JOHNSTON, DAUGHTER, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, QCTOBER 20, 2005 . )
/@/ Aoy Ton 57T Ch '
X

1 ey

DL I
T

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

“ENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PLBLIC SHERIFF
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

_OMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 Q /M/
X %{{ —

P.D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




QCT-24-ZA85 16:24  SR0M:

T 93095628 PiEsz
SHERIFF OF COEUMRA COLNTY
Lo ST BALKE PO, KDY 108 T LT ONE
7D INNALL BOOMSTURG, FA 17RIS JETh A
FAT M Rindd

Tuesday, October 18, 2005
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, $/B/M/T CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

Vs

LO1S L. SEESHOLTZ

KATHY S. JOHNSTON

DOCKET # 122ED20DB5 ID# 970JD2003

Dear Sic:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming SheyifT's Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Uiii-=Z4-24% 1e:e3  FROM:

TC 93897628

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPURT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligar information (To be completed by requestor)

Plense search your records of child and spousal obligations (o determine whether any

record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURIT Y#

};;,3&,[ 3 hohasbn _ alul 62 145K -4 300
DATE: [Q}Q_ﬁaj’ REQUESTOR: ._p /-ﬂ v/ / /

Print Narme

JDH 976 3D oo 5

Signature

{I. Lien iaformation {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NOQ OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

__X_ WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF CVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS CVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of rdue Support Nest Duoe Date Next Pavment Amount
477,18 _
Date: /0 é# /ﬁjﬂf
Certified st0m the record

this A~ _day 010 <% 9082
Gait K. Jpqon




E 2005  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 5775
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MIELS "TLESS DISCOUNT | AX AMCUNT DUE[ INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 21,859 5 646 120.95 123.42 135.76
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 1.345 28.81 29.40 32.34
erwick PA 18603 _m__qu 75 16.06 16.39 17.21 .
) 1.75 37.48 38.25 40.18
HOURSMON. TUE. THUR & FRI ;. 9:30AM - 4PM i ' S
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. 80RO RE 6.6 141.38 | 144.27 151 .48 PR \
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT —— ™~ s
i iscount & penalty N 3
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT \._Smww 73 E:mwwm, \ ~ %
for your convenience 11t paid an or before _-,nm__a after ,/4., N . e ,__
Discount OZNJ.\\ e This tax returned to " .
o ° } courthouse on: LN
-SEESOLTZ LOIS L Penalty 10 % 5% b5 January 1. 2006 N {/
KATHY S JOHNSTON PARCEL: 04C-03 -143-00,000 7 A . < 3 N
226 RASELEY STREET 226 RASELEY ST il ! T o
BERWICK PA 18603 1653 Acres Land v @ed0 _. , _
Buikdings €T 1g.979 FILE COPY A ~
il you desire a recerpt, send a se .wn.- m...m amped envelope wi Total Assessment 21.859 .u N §([\ /f‘ - .
A NG . Wi _ m f ™ <

i /5T

TAX NOTICE 2005 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE | ForR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 0B/01/2005  BILL# 003523
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIDTION ASSESSMENT | BATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC DENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 21859 44.750 958.63 978.19 1076.01

CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE ._
BERWICK, P& 18603 B

i W
\\\\\\!ff/ ? ;,f

E B MOM, TURS, THURS, FRI 9:30am The 2% discount and 10% penalty have been 958,63 \ 978 19 107601 ] /.‘._
-4pm DURIMG DISCT. ALL QTHER computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY .
A now and payable. Prompt payment is requested.|  THIS Sapt 30 Nov 30 Dgc 1-15 ~ N
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 8:30-4 This tax notice must be returnad with F PA ON IF PAID ON IE PAID _ .1;-.
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a Sase. JAMOUNT] OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER N
Lo
M SEESOLTZ LOIS L NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00 ,m L
A KATHY § JOHNSTON ﬂ NN
I 226 RASELEY STREET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 20731 3
PARCEL 04C03 14300000 Oﬁ%
L BERWICK PA 18603 Cx SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
226 RASELEY ST Oiaw’w 2890.00
- TAX RETURNED TO
T 0640-0857 ¢! 18979.00
COURTHOUSE DEC 15
o 0.17 ACRES \&\N% Qw /] 7
E_E&mw

Original MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOLL

712€



L e L% I e e | geedlyr AReR JdUINT S2WER HulRORT  (FHADISTO/SCERTS Foaglsnoe

[BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY ||

Octuber 20, 2005

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Fouse- P.O. Bax 3180
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, /B/M/T CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V5

LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON

DOCKET# 122ED2005 JD # 970JD2065

Dear Timothy:

The balance on sewer acconnt #130072 for the property Jocsted st 226 Rasely
Streat, Berwick through Febroary 2006 is $303.82.

Pleuse feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Cletk

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LOIS SEESHOLTZ ~— DeTenased WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

226 RASELEY STREET FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON  A7@i /9 Joepas fg a3

RELATIONSHIP PAlucH7TE & IDENTIFICATION

DATE 015 ¢ miME 2 F/0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight . Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N - R Ao Ddaree € [f/é

DEPUTY v/ Zk’»‘-f /}22{ DATE /% .79 & r




L 5. TELUE S IUNE R ey R | 4 HERMICH ArER JUlNT SEWCR HUirded  (FHA 'S Tdrsdcdid POOrd/snna

December 20, 2005

Timethy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia Caunty
Cour. House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS

LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY 5. JOHNSTON

DOCKET # 122ED2005 JD # 970ID2005

Dear Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #130072 for the property located at 226 Rasely
Strect, Berwick through February 2006 is $146.58. The original amount quoied
of $303.82 hes changed duc to payment received an Lhe account.

Please feel free to contoct me wilh any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Rotwig
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Permsylvania 18403

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - #.0. BOX 380 74 HOWR PHONE
(570 IN%-5622 BLOGMSBURG, FA 17815 1576} Td-5 100
FAN; (5700 2895615

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T Docket # 122ED2005
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2005, AT 6:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON KATHY JOHNSTON AT 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO KATHY JOHNSTON, , A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

/%m%f%%% Tty T ol

NOTARY P TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. SHERIFF
~NOTARIAL BEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ;
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA %%
. COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X =
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # [22ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, 8/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S, JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
I5 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (_H#R1S  AALD;

RELATIONSHIP (LR, ik 7AiM v T oo reptizIDENTIFICATION

DATE fyf9 /e TIME _fs4/4"  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POE __CC80O
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

(F) OTHER (SPECIFY) £ £V [FUAN, QLERK i &40 4

AT OLERke, CHRis L4081 Sra/ e

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7 ,f_.";':"'/}.
DEPUTY %///’ i

DATE /0 v /5™



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KATHY JOHNSTON WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
226 RASELEY STREET FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON & p ity Teynden
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 70 -/ ¢S TIME _ /& /¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB __POE__ CCsO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AO - s oy Pl =3I D.ﬂwéﬂ.o d.-/(_.

T

{ | P
DEPUTY ) e P‘Zz/é DATE _/? . /§ 4 -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE

MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ

KATHY S. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
SERVICES, INC. FORECLOSURE
132 FRONT ST.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON A&7 #S L Lo oo v oz

RELATIONSHIP /:;‘U,Qb-n ¢ /62)0 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 76 -+% ¢f TIME _ /%¢%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_~POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

il -
' g _
DEPUTY /7‘%/ Zj,{ DATE rse . s 5. ¢S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY 8. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON A §4¢ o 2 oee 4o

RELATIONSHIP Ces ot IDENTIFICATION
DATE /0 /6. 25FIME ¢95{  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB__POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
K i
1 ;- .fZ— 3
DEPUTY a“(. QLZ DATE /81941




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, $/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON s e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /¢ /. o  TIME ‘/¢'¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB __/POE __€CCso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SERol-

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I
DEPUTY / s (_DLQ'Z DATE JE . s 5T




COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/18/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 1343
SEESOLTZ LOIS L District: BERWICK BORO

KATHY & JOHNSTON Deed: 0602 -05&4

226 RASELEY STREET Locaticon: 226 RASELEY ST LQOT 1
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:04C-03 -143-00,000

Asseggment: 21,859
Balances as of 106/19%/2005

YEAR TAX TYIE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

[

By: "f \iﬁ"u‘;l—{,“;-\ k Q\z\um\bc_y k ¥ '1} Per: (_ly.-\ )

Ffﬁ\ﬁft({h




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # /34 -0%

DATE RECEIVED 0= 150

DOCKET AND INDEX jO- [§-0%

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ J0~ /505
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 63564

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE J—% (S 6L TIME[[o0

POSTING DATE I35 . /; of;
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1ST WEEK f;}m 325

&W REK

2" WEEK feb. [

3R WEEK ¥, 06

P



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 122 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 970 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA _, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) fect to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenuc in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly dircction One Hundred Sixty (160) fect to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley's Addition to Berwick.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed unto Lois L.
Seesoltz and Kathy 8. Johnston,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default alt sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attormney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine M. Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15,2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 122 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 970 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed unto Lois L.
Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine M. Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/18/2005 DOCKET # 122ED2005
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LOIS L. SEESHOLTZ
KATHY S. JOHNSTON
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /<A~ P LR T

RELATIONSHIP &F~EZ AN 20 B IDENTIFICATION

DATE /fe:/7; /04 TIME & 9e <~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight . Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

(B! OTHER(SPECIFY) SEWLEY o ¢rihti St CER g2

IAX CEFICE AT CunT #lyse

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i //{/,411@( DATE A /7 ,a/p 5
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 122 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 970 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 178135, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEF ENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Rascley Street at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly dircetion Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160} feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County on October 31, 1996 in Decd Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and couveyed unto Lois L.
Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS F INANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine M. Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



WRIT OF EXECUTION— (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

""" IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 2005-CV-970-MF
No. . . Term 19. ___E.D.
os No. Ulht Q005 ED [ 25erm 19 A.D.
No. .. Term 19 _____J.D.

Leis L. Seesoltz and

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Kathy S. Johnston (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the
following described property (specifically described property beiow) :

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $29,624,59
Interest from 9/7/05 $._.1,654.00
Total $61,278.59 _ Plus costs

as endorsed. %_ ,‘ét/ %q

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Coiumbia County, Penna,

Dated (jq_ﬂL I 2005 By:

(SEAL) Deputy




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NIWNTTI FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYT.VANIA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER FOR SERVICE
Re:
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, X
NO.: L0040 -CU-4970 - MF
Plaintiff,
V5.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Detendants.

Please post the Sheriff’s Handbill of Sale on the property located at 226 Raseley

Street, Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

&

BY: -~ '({)sc‘..tﬁ{ Lak :'}'..(__,C//E.A__..{/f{ &y s
Kristine M, Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINTII FLOOR
PITISBURGH, PENNSYT,VANIA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER FOR SERVICE
Re;
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, _
NO.: [ 3¢5 -0V - 470-07 )2
Plaintiff,
V5.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

Please serve Defendants, Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston, personally

with Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and Sheriff’s Handbill of Sale at 226 Raseley Street, Berwick,
Pennsvlvania 18603.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: it i (aca
Kristine M. Afithou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,

NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF

Plaintiff,

VS,

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth,
personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, attomey for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law
deposes and says that Plaintiff was not required to send Defendants written notice pursuant to 35 P.S. §1680.403C
(Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 - Act 91 of 1 983) prior to the cormmencement of this action
for the reasen that the aforesaid Mortgage is insured by the Federal H ousing Administration under Title II of the National
Housing Act (12 U.S.C. §§1701-17152-18) [35 P.S. §1680.401C(a)(3)).

Additionally, Plaintiff was not required to send Defendants written notice of Plaintiff's intention to foreclose
said Mortgage pursuant to 41 P.S, §403 (Act 6 of 1974) prior to the commencement of this action for the reasons that
said Mortgage is not a "residential mortgage" as defined in 41 P.S. §101 and Defendants are not “residential mortgage

debtors" as defined in 41 P.S, §101.

//'“Jt c ii:;)"?( Cf A E T
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE -

ME THIS O DAY OF S:mle widied 200s.
Thoaluth D\

lLNOtdry Public

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sgal
lizabeth M. Paiano, Notary Public
Gity Of Pittsburgh, Aliegheny County
My Comimission Expires Jan. 6, 2008

amber, Panneyivania Agsockation OF Motaries

I’
I
L
Mg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/myt CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
' NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

\LE

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff, who
being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at 226
Raseley Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 are Defendants, Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy 8.
Johnston, who reside at 226 Raseley Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, to the best of her

information, knowledge and belief,

~-—\_ / ey .
u-//}u. o cacl WL a it L.
o

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS & Y DAY OF SLINQM,&LLU 2005.
Troasdonibe W Aig o

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
{ Notariat Seal ‘
i Elizabeth M. Paianc, Notary Public
i Gity Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

| My Cornmissian Expires Jan 6, 2008

Mpmber Pannsylvans Assoniotinn Of Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NQO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

V5,

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Ay Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave the
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any Plaintiffherein

for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: 7’&/1 L( A Jif_‘/’/,/J {:1 (f:; s .’JﬁJ {_:';"'LJ” )
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF LOIS L. SEESOLTZ AND

KATHY 8. JOHNSTON OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 040, PAGE

857 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04C-03-143.

Execution No.: 2005-CV-970-MF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

AR

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly cormner of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (1 60) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Rase] ey Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed
unto Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

R — . ~
By: l-’//;__/.f-_’..&){.c'_ £ L/}((CA([ £ -,.g_,/
Kristife M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
DBV 640 One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Page 857 Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Parcel 04C-03-143 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff, -

VS,

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly corer of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbtia County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed
unto Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: (7;26.&'}’(; s g/)(df,(:r_ Vs &{,L/)
Kristific M. Anthou, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
DBV 640 One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Page 857 Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel 04C-03-143 (412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

VS.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly comer of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in 2 Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated October 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Book Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed
unto Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: _ ;2‘-176 LA })(/ (e i s{z)

Kristifie M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
DBV 640 One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Page 857 Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Parcel 04C-03-143 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff, -

V5,

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of Raseley Street at the Southwesterly comer of Lot No.
10; thence along said street in a Southerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Adams Avenue; thence
along said Avenue in an Easterly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence along
said alley in a Northerly direction Forty-Five (45) feet to Lot No. 10 aforesaid; thence along said lot
in a Westerly direction One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to Raseley Street, the place of beginning, same
being Lot No. 11 in Harry A. Raseley’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mary Ann Freeman, Otis F. Freeman and Barbara E. Makar,
unmarried, by Deed dated Gctober 31, 1996 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County on October 31, 1996 in Deed Bock Volume 640, Page 857, granted and conveyed
unto Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: ' c,/gc i LY (i €5 J
Kristiiie M. Anthou, Esquire

Attomey for Plaintiff
DBV 640 One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Page 857 Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel 04C-03-143 (412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,
NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

V8.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiffin the
above action, sets [orth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property of Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston located at 226
Raseley Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF LOIS L. SEESOLTZ AND
KATHY S. JOHNSTON OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 640, PAGE
857 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04C-03-143.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Lois L. Seesoltz and 226 Raseley Street
Kathy S. Johnston Berwick, PA 18603



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Lois L. Seesoltz and 226 Raseley Street
Kathy S. Johnston Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

American General Financial Services, Inc. 132 Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenants 226 Raseley Street
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

//\}_/L LA {'_7'/\’:_’ ’\-{".‘2‘&‘:?' A & ,:«'.,_,/;
Kristine M. Anthon, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS _'jﬂ DAY OF SL?\&MM 2005.

otary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
- Notarial Seal

i' i : blic

! Eiizabeth M. Paianc, Notary Pu

L ity Of Pitisburgh, Aliegheny Counity
! My Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2008

I T e L LT

Anzegiation Of Motaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION .
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,

NO.: 2005-CV-970-MF
Plaintiff,

V5.

LOIS L. SEESOLTZ and
KATHY S. JOHNSTON,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Lois L. Seesoltz
226 Raseley Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed,
there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on at , the following described real estate, of
which Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF LOIS L. SEESOLTZ AND
KATHY S. JOHNSTON OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 226
RASELEY STREET, BERWICK,PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 640, PAGE
857 AND PARCEL NUMBER 04C-03-143.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
Chase Home Finance, LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff,
vs.
Lois L. Seesoltz and Kathy S. Johnston,
Defendants,
at Execution Number 2005-CV-970-MF in the amount of $61,278.59.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions
thereto are filed with the Office of the Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule
of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

by D AP e b
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
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